Clear Form

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
GOVERNOR TATE REEVES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
LIZ WELCH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

QUARNERLY REFOREEORM 50 (0 e

Name of Entity: Madison County Board of Supervisors

Project Description: ~Reunion Parkway and Bozeman Road Expansion Project

Legislative Bill Number;: HB 603

December 31 EI Year: 2024
Report for the Quarter Ending:
Quarterly
Report Type:
Complete this section upon initial receipt of funds Amount

12,000,000.00
Date of Initial Receipt of Proceeds (09/22/2023 ): $

Less: Pro Rata Share of Issuance Cost (ifapplicable): ($ )
$12,000,000.00

Beginning Project Balance:

Insert Beginning and Ending Quarter dates in { )below

Amount
Quarter Balance Beginning ( 10/01/2024 ): §295,383.03
. . : 1,751.34
Plus: Interest Earned /Reimbursements (if applicable): $
Less: Project Expenditures During This Period: ($ 296,351.15 )

12/31/2024 ¢ 183.22

Quarter Balance Ending (

):

Project Summary:(List updates regarding the project status or information regarding bank transfers or errors):

Project is under construction.
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Project Expenditures

Bank fees should be listed but must be reimbursed by the next quarter

Date Invoice Description Amount
10/21/2024 Waggoner Engineering, Inc. $77,850.51
11/18/24 Hemphill Construction $128,408.54
11/18/24 Hemphill Construction $86,201.41
12/16/24 Hemphill Construction $4,481.69
12/31/24 Bank cycle service charge; Bank will refund $9.00

Total |$ 296,951.15

***Please submit the notarized report, three (3) bank statements, and invoices to
the email provided in the notice.***
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1, the undersigned authority, do hereby swear and affirm that all information provided above is complete and
accurate to the best of my knowledge. I further swear and affirm that all state bond proceeds reported on
herein were used in accordance with the legislation that authorized such bonds.

Please note that under no circumstance should the person executing the report also notarize the signature,

COMPLETED BY:
Gerald Steen

Name

Signature
Madison County Board President

Title

Date

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

State of Mississippi

County of:
. Neiary
Notary Public - e
.. : FPublic
My Commission Expires o
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A 250330

e WAGGONER

/
6’ 143-A LeFleurs Square | Jackson, MS 39211
601355-9526 OFFICE | 601 352-3945 FAX
WAGGONERENG.COM

September 13, 2024

Greg Higginbotham B

Madison County Board of Supervisors APPROVED ety PO T _

P.O. Box 608 - ) S arh :

Madison, MS 39046 By Marta McKnight at 2 12 pm, _Sgp 13, 2024

R APPROVED BY CONSULTANT
Reunion Parkway Ph 2 10/11/2024 James & Associates

Dear Mr. Higginbotham:

Please find attached invoice No. 42950 dated September 06, 2024 in the amount of $77,850.51 for
services performed from July 27, 2024 to August 23, 2024. These services performed during this
period were associated with the Construction Engineering & Inspection Services Contract.

Please review for acceptance and approval. If the invoice is acceptable to you, please process for
payment. I thank you sincerely for your continued confidence in Waggoner Engineering.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED FROM JAMES & ASSOCIATES
Brittany Eaton ON 10/21/2024. CGleason

Project Accountant

Attachment
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Madison County Board of Supervisors
Atin: Greg Higginbotham

P. 0. Box 608

Madison, MS 38046

Construction Engineering & Inspection Services Contract
Reunion Parkway from Bozeman Road to Parkway East
STP-105278-701000, Madison County

rofessional Services from July 27, 2024 to Auqust 23, 2024
Professional Personnel

Hours
PRINCIPAL
Adams, Zachary 2.00
AREA MANAGER
Warren, Darion 16.25
PROJECT MANAGER
Clarke, William 9.00
SR DISCIPLINE MANAGER
Burkett, Robert .50
DISCIPLINE MANAGER
Foley, Paul 8.50
SR PROJECT ENGINEER
Morris, Kenneth 84.25
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
Mclnnis, Jamie 56.50
CONSTRUCTION REP HI
Case, Walter 3.50
Whitaker, Tracy 4.00
CONSTRUCITON REP |
Lepard, Rodney 152.50
PROJECT ACCOUNTANT 1|
Eaton, Brittany 1.25
ADMINISTRATIVE Il
Hom, Debbie 2.50
Totals 339.75

Total Labor

Consultants
Pickering Firm, Inc.
Total Consultants
Reimbursable Expenses

Travel - Mileage
Total Reimbursables

September 6, 2024
Project No:
Invoice No:

| Rate
265.00
225.00
200.00
225.00
185.00
190.00
165.00

145.00
145.00

125.00
120.00

80.00

101.0021229.000
42850

Amount
530.00
3,431.25
1,800.00
112.50
1,572.50
16,007.50
9,322.50

507.50
580.C0

19,062.50
150.00

225.00
§3,301.25

23,768.17
23,768.17

50.79
50.79

53,301.25

23,768.17

50.79




Project 101.0021229.000 Reunion Parkway Phase 2 - CE&I ’ Invoice 42950
Unit Billing
MILEAGE 37.0 Miles @ 0.67 24.79
MILEAGE 34.0 Miles @ 0.67 22,78
MILEAGE 35.0 Miles @ 0.67 23.45
MILEAGE 35.0 Miles @ 0.67 23.45
MILEAGE 39.0 Miles @ 0.67 26.13
MILEAGE 32.0 Miles @ 0.67 21.44
MILEAGE 42.0 Miles @ 0.67 28.14
MILEAGE 47.0 Miles @ 0.67 31.49
MILEAGE 52.0 Miles @ 0.67 34.84
MILEAGE 51.0 Miles @ 0.67 34.17
MILEAGE 49.0 Miles @ 0.67 32.83
MILEAGE 32.0 Miles @ 0.67 21.44
MILEAGE 30.0 Miles @ 0.67 20.10
MILEAGE 45.0 Miles @ 0.67 30.15
MILEAGE 43.0 Miles @ 0.67 28.81
MILEAGE 38.0 Miles @ 0.67 25.46
MILEAGE 54.0 Miles @ 0.67 36.18
MILEAGE 52.0 Miles @ 0.67 34.84
MILEAGE 32.0 Miles @ 0.67 21.44
MILEAGE 32.0 Miles @ 0.67 21.44
MILEAGE 61.0 Miles @ 0.67 40.87
MILEAGE 44,0 Miles @ 0.67 29.48
MILEAGE 59.0 Miles @ 0.67 39.53
MILEAGE 44.0 Miles @ 0.67 29.48
MILEAGE 39.0 Miles @ 0.67 26.13
MILEAGE 32.0 Miles @ 0.67 21.44
Total Units 730.30 730.30
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 77,850.51 624,958.69 702,809.20
Limit 2,112,357.46
Remaining 1,409,548.26
Total this Invoice $77,850.51
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total Received A/R Balance
Labor 53,301.25 532,223.75 585,525.00
Consultant - 23,768.17 86,000.46 109,768.63
Expense 50.79 2,034.90 2,085.69
Unit 730.30 4,699.58 5,429.88
Totals 77,850.51 624,958.69 702,809.20 543,181.66 159,627.54
Outstanding Invoices .
Number Date Balance
42832 8/14/2024 81,777.03
Total 81,777.03
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

25| by

Euvolee 0t H23120-10

Ta {adison County - Bogrd of Supenisols Profset 423121 Ansarton ViaEngitaer Waggoner Englasering Applleaticn No, 58 AppS 10 Distribution ta :
Customor: 148 W. Canler SU PRL2.STPO0S5-02(208)LPAT0627870100  * HALofleurs Squero Pettod From:  S1y2024 e owner
Canton, MS 30048 . O.MadenCoss Jaskson, S 30211 C—Jengineer
{ 3 q o 6 PododYo:  arorzox :IE:‘ Centrsctor
From Gentracto Homphil Constiuctisn Company, tne, [
. FO r 879 Ownan Msdiscq Couaty Bosd of Supervisars Extarnal
uummw @ Soth 125 West Noth Street Contractig, © P -O058-02(108) LPA 106278701000, Mactson County
Florenco, t48 35673 Canlon, 4S 245040

Agpllcallon Dats;  2R02024

ConlrelDals: 10/10/2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

FERRM, 82 sk
Confnuston Shael fs sltachsd,

Tho undoralgnod Conbaclor cartifies that to the bast of the Gontractors kncwiadgo,
Infarmalion, end ballf, the work covated by this Application for Pxymsnt has baen
complobod U accontanca with tha Cantract Documants. Thelall emounts heve been peld
by the Contractor for Wark for which pravious Cerfificales for Paymant woro lssued and
paymants recelved from the Ownar, and that eumront payment shown hareln I nov dua.

1. 0rlginal Conbraet BUM .vvuuevennnnviennreennnes $31,861,800,00
2 NelChangn By Chengo Ordor .................... ey CONTRIOYOR; - HemehiliConsipiaton Compaay, o, -
3, Conlreet SUMTODRM vuveveienirenenrsronnness $31,981,636.97 By ' ;)‘__' ;.:‘__"-l’.!w’..r‘.'r‘/' """“‘Dah: S13012024
4. Work Complated T Dota .. ... cesesteteerniens $16,838,267,24 = N
6. Slored Matsrals tnvenlery Gertesitstieratieeniae $0.00 Blatool Mastss County of Stmpaan
— L —

6. Total Completod and Stared Ta Bats.. . .,.....,.... $15,828,267.24 Subsccided and sworn tobefors o (s 20th dayof  Soplemborz024
7. Retainage Notary Putlc: d

3, Maxmum Ratalnage hs notin etfoct, N

b, Ssturez ara not umlshed tn flou of Retalnags, 30,00 By Commisstan expirss: Jasusary 28, 2620

¢ Relelnags on Wark Completed to Date 0.00 % $0.00 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAVIENT

d. Retalnaga on Sterad Matedals Inventory 0.00 % $0.00 ta Wi the , bazed on an-sllo bbscrvalons sad the dala

e. Tolal Coleulatad Rotalnago $0.00 camprising tho abovo spstkeation, tho Erghneer cantfiag 1o tha Qurer thel o the best ¢f the

. Tola!Relalnago To Bo Wihhold $0,00 Eh'w:'un mmun. :mmmm\ wnd bo¥el, tha Wosk has progressed os infizaled,

[ cuments,
8 Tolal Eaed Logs Relalnags ... .........,,  $15,638,267.24 “;Emz:;%ﬁfﬁmﬁmgmmm . 57 e Conlreeor
9. Less Previous Cedlficalos For Paymenls ... ... ,... $14,059,425.83 AuouNTCEnTFED $1,578,841.44 )
10. Curtent PaymentBuo o..uueurveernnsaennennn., $1,570,841.4t
. Batanco to Finlsh, Plus Relolnsgeuus v vovver. e, $16,323,36073 fuunch ’ ot pepksamphrarr
0 Addillons Deduptions ENQINEBR: GWNER:

Yote) ehy mved

Inprevhus oy Gonet $0.00 $183.03 By: 4 4&2 !!l pato__10/14124 g to: E 7'4—

Yatal Aproved Ui Aot $0.00 $0.00 — " *

Yorus $0.00 $163.03 lhh.cn!llﬁcl:t; Lsdn"nel'mgllnbb. Tho AMOUN: rl‘:ERTIFlED {3 payablo oy bo l‘:%‘ "
n , pay P ol pay 0
) Nal Changea By Chiange Order $163.03 prejudico to any righls of tho Ownor of Conlractor undsr this Contract

339 ~» §,000.60
35 > 3840854 lod

ﬁ&-/wf "?6,301."“
349 g1yq1.83

ol 351 £45 31762

Zumd
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WAGGONER

143-A LeFleurs Sq. | Jacksen, MS 39211
601-355-9526 OFFICE
- WAGGONERENG.COM

October 10, 2024

Madison County Board of Supervisors
3137 South Liberty Street
Canton, MS 39046

ATIN: Tim Bryan, P.E.
County Engineer

RE: Construction of Reunion Parkway Phase 2 from Bozeman Road to Parkway East
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR PAYMENT REQUEST
MDOT Project #STP-0055-02(208)LPA/105278-701000

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Transmitted, for your review and approval, are one copy of Hemphill Construction Company’s
Estimate No. 10 for the referenced project. The estimate for the work period from September 1,
2024 to September 30, 2024 is ready for processing in the amount of $1,578,841.41. -

Also included is the Madison County Board of Supervisors reimbursement estimate in the amount
of $1,263,073.12.

Should you bave any questions or require additional information, pleasé contact us. Thank you.
Sincerely,

b oy

Ken Moris, P.E., P.L.S.
Project Engineer

KMfm
Afttachments

c: Darion Warmren, Area Manager, Waggoner Engirieers Inc.
Brandon Brown, Project Manager, Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.

APPROVED BY JAMES &
ASSOCIATES & JD CPA PLLC
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Tayeice #: H23033-17

2S5 2£77

;o Madlson Caunly - Board of Suporvisors Projact 123033 Reunloa Phase il Siteworlt ViaEnglnser Stantec Application No, 4B Appit 17 Disiributionto s
USIOmOr: 148 W. Canler St Madison County BOS 2600 Lakeland Terrace Sulte 200 Ownor
Canton, MS 35045 Jackson, MS 39218 Pertod From:  11/112024 Englncer
Potlod To: 113012024 Contractor

From Hemphill Canst Company, Ino. | -

PO Drawer 670 Ounar; Madisan Gounly Board of Supervisara Extoma!  §7p.6088-00{003)LPAIFMS Projoct No,:{08992-701000

1658 Hwy 49 Sout 125 Woe! Norih Street Contract No.

Florence, MS 33073 Gantan, MS 30046 Gontract Date: 312312023
Application Dato;  12/8/2024 0 4

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appllcaton (s cnado for paymont, as shown belaw, b connection with ho Cenlmel
Continuaton Sheet s oitachod,

The underslgned Coniractor cerifles that to tl;a baat of the Contraclor's knowledge,
Information, and balls}, the work cavared by this Application for Payment has been

by tha Caniraclar for Work for which

of A 352
SN PO

complated In accordance with the Contrzet Documents. That all amounts hova been pald
previous Carlflcales for Payment wero Jssuad and .

v
0%,
[l

*10 0430606 Y
HADELYAH CLIBUR ZATIOU §

13
. »
%, Cominlssloy Explres s

A1, Jan, 20,2020 SO 7 £)S
7, 7tk e \
) i’!‘.bé Y \?‘ 0 w

....9.@.‘5:.?"" You ar){vv

APPROVED BY JAMES & ASSOCIATES
AND JD CPA PLLC

oy Lanu) /&GE/- D,;Q’L)l@l%*‘

payments racelved from the Owner, and that current payman! shewn hsreln Is now due.

1. Orighnal CORtrBct SUM +.\vuvvrveennnrerennnreses $22,738,264.00 . )

2, Not Chengs By Chango Ofdsr .,................ $0.00 CONTRACTO Hemphill ?"@“cﬂ“ Company, Inc.

3.Contret SUMTO DA ¢vvvviiinvinisnnnanensis $22,738,264.00 7° — ""‘. /9:%!8: 121812024

4. Work Cemplated ToDate ......... Cleeeraeroene $19,368,386.84 ==

5. Slored Matorlela IVBROIY .......i.ceveeennnen,. $0.00 Slalo of: M f County of: Simpzon

YA

6. Total Completed and Slored To Date.,......,.. .., $18,388,386.,84 Subscribed and sworn lo bofore me this sth dayof  December2024 K ._-‘

.

7, Retainage Nalary Public: - . i HA
a, Maximum Relalnaga s not in sffactL N : S %
b. Securiiies are not furnished In Hew of Retelnago, $0.00 My Commisclon oxplrass_ Yorwary 26, 2028 2
<. Relalnage on Work Completed to Dato 0.00 % §0.00 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT K¢
d. Relalnage on Storad Matedals laventory 0.00 % $0.00 I accordance wiih s Contract Documents, basad on on-gite observallona end (o dala
o, Tolal Calevfated Ratalnage $0.00 compilslng the abova application, the Englneer certifies to the Ownerthat lo tha best of the
t. Tolal Retelnage To Ba Wilhheld $0.00 Englnutll’s knowledga, l:rorrrmllnn. and ballsf, the Watk has progtessed aa Indlealsd,

tho Guallly of the Werk s fn wilh tha Contract D 2nd tha C
- 8. Tctal Eamed Less Retalnago ,.........uuuesy ., $19,388,386.84 Is eniffled to payment of the AMGUNT CERTIFIED,
8,916,260.6 - - - - .

9. Less Pravious Cerfificates For Paymants $18,916 ] AMOUNT CEATIFED $472417,15

10. Gurment PaymentBUe . ......vvvruyeenssenenns $472,117.15

1. Balanco o Flnish, Plus Relainage. ,..............  $3,48,877.16 (i GomrantonShet ot e e a1 i ol s o s a i gptcoton anton

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY lliona Deduchons ENGINEER: — OWNER:
mm':gmmmzr $0.00 $0.00 Bytﬂ’_‘—“ . Dot 1248 ’2‘!

Tolt! Appravad INs Manth $0,00 $0.00 v —
TOTALS $0.00 30,00 This Cestificate Is not negotlable, The AMOUNY CERTIFIED [ payable only to the
- Gontraclor named horeln, Issuance, payment, snd accaplance of payment are witheul
Nol Changes By Change Order $0.00 projudica o any dghts of the Ownar or Conlractor under this Contract

op1to3
LR IANA|

VAN
@,’486.%3 N oo

\( :]w .‘m[:‘cc(‘e —\ée 0(446

Hais 2
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Stanfec Consulling Services Inc,
@ Stantec 396 Business Pork Diive, Suite E, Madison, MS 39110

December 9, 2024
Tim Bryan, P.E.
County Engineering
Madison County, MS

Reference: Reunion Parkway Phase 3 Project ~ Estimate #17

" M. Bryan,

I hove reviewed the atfached pay request #17 for $472,117.15 submitied by the confractor for the
subject project, find it to be in agreement with our records and recommend payment. Please let
me know if you have any questions.

Regards, APPROVED BY JAMES:& ASSOCIATES AND
JD CPAPLLC

Stantec Consulting Service Inc.

544@/@7;7%

Brad Engels !
Senior Associate

Attachment: Pay Request#17

c. File

Design with community in mind



LPA-00) Contrector's Ustlrotic - Recap Sheet

Pege: |

LPA-B0) v1.2 MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STP-6988-00(003)/1069927
Revized Apr. 02, 2009 Conlractor's Estimate - Recep Sheet Printed: 12/09/2024 12:34 2m
Veandor Nurber 3100023040 0 Completioa Date 00/00/0000
Centract ID LSTP698800003 Time Units / Days to be Allowed 300.00
{n Account With Madison County Bozrd of Supervisors PO BOX 608, CANTON, MS, 39046
FMS Contract Number QG00001403
Bstimate Nusnber 0017 PROGRESS | Podod [ 110172024 Thra 1173012024
Project Cawuaty: MADISON (45) ) Current Perlod Previous Estimate Total Allowed to Date|
Peoject Number: 106992701000 [STP-6988-00(G03)/1069927 )
Totat Cost (Participating) - $481,483,23 $18,941,115.68 $19,422,598.91
Totat Cost §481,483.23 $18,941,115.68 $19,422,598.91
Fuel and Mot Adjustments (Participating) §-9,366.08 $-24,845.99 $.34,212.07
Project Total §472,117.15 $18,916,269.69 $19,388,386.84
% Matching Funds Beduction for LPA 5000000 % (5236,058.58) | ($9,458,134,85) (89,694,193.42))
Total Net Amount Owed to LPA $236,058.57 39,458,134.84 £9,694,19342
Totsl Contract Net Wark Duc $236,058.57 $9,458,134.84 $9,694,193.42
Time Units / Days Used 11,500000 268.974000 280474000
Conlrzet % Complete (Doilars) 212% 8330% 8542%
Coatract % Elspsed Time 3.830000% 89.660000% 93.490000 %

Quantiticy Checked %\ Completion Date: 00/80/8000

Origionl Sigued , Caleadar Days to be Allowed: 300,00

Bngels, Brod (15-89) : Project Enplneer Total Contract Bid Amount: $22,738,264.00

LQ“ Total Contract Current Amount: $22,738,264.00
, Productive Days to bs Allowed: 300,006600
LPA Officisl: AW - Total Productive Days Asscssed: 280.470000
T ) ) ° \J - Contract % Elapsed Time (Productive Days): 93.490000 %

Approved: . Progress of Project: -8.070000%

Chicl Engineer by

Quiginal Signed LPA Bugincer

Milchell Young, P.E,
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PO Box 1325 « Ruston, LA 71273
Customer Service 888.292.4037
‘ www.Origin.bank
Origin Bank MEMBER FOI

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REUNICN/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PROJECT
PO BOX 608

CANTON MS 35046-0608

Last statement: September 30, 2024
This statement: October 31, 2024
Total days in statement pericd: 31

Page 1

(2)

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Support Center,
888-292-4037

Origin Bank

PO Box 1325
Ruston LA 71273-1325

Public Funds With Interest

Account number Beginning balance $324,740.15
Enclosures 2 Total additions 1,195.42
Low balance $217,497.52  Total subtracticns 107,242.63
Average balance $287,246.862  Ending balance $218,692.94 o/~
Avg collected balance $287,246
CHECKS
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1027 10-11 29.357.12 1028 10-25 77.850.51
DEBITS
Date _ Description Subtractions
10-08 ' Service Charge 35.00
STOP PAY CHARGE
CREDITS
Additions
10-31  * Interest Credit 1,185.42
DAILY BALANCES
Dato Amount  Date Amouat  Date Amount
09-30 32474095 10-11 29534803 10-31 218.692.94
10-08 32470515 10-26 217.497.52




Customer Service 888.292.4037
www.Origin,bank

Origin Bank MEMBERFDIC

‘@;@ PO Box 1325 * Ruston, LA 71273
@

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
October 31, 2024

INTEREST INFORMATION
Annual percentage yield earned
Interest-bearing days
Average balance for APY
Interest earned

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Page 2

5.03%
31
$287,246.82
$1,195.42

Total for Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees

$0.00 $0.00

Total Retumed Item Fees

$0.00 $0.00

Thank you for banking with Origin Bank
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20800 " 125 ~Rnten LATITY

Cuteme torree L1237
Origin Bank | ===
PR -
SATSONCOUNTY w0 D 114
'aam A _ﬂmh% [P
i Slonke Coasdbag spgienz
ﬂhd}uudhumﬂd%:f«ﬁdﬁ&pumqbéhnagg
& Origin Bank *=**"*
205358

. { w -
238380 2758¢ 027

10/11/2024 1027 $29,357.12

- . pra—— ]
CAEON COUXTY @ 102
FNOCH LIV

._gédhuﬁ onom

$77,9%0.97

<idiiod?so
—

01026

10/25/2024 1028 $77,850.51

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Account

Page: 3 of 3



PO Box 1325 « Ruston, LA 71273

..@ Customer Service 888.292.4037

www.Origin.bank
Origin Bank MEMBER FOIC

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REUNION/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PROJECT
PO BOX 608

CANTON MS 39046-0608

Last statement: October 31, 2024
This statement: November 30, 2024
Total days in statement pericd: 30

Page 1

(2)

Direct inquiries to:

Customer Support Center,

888-292-4037

Origin Bank

PO Box 1325

Ruston LA 71273-1325

Public Funds With Interest

Account number Beginning balance $218,692.94
Enclosures 2 Total additions 545.56
Low balance $4,082.99  Total subtractions 214,609.95
Average balance $140,002.63 Ending balance $4,628.55
Avg collected balance $140,002
CHECKS
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1030 11-2Q 128.408.54 1031 11-20 86.,201.41
CREDITS
Date Description Additions
11-30 ' Interest Credit 545.56
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount  Date Amount  Date _Amount
10-31 218,692,94  11-20 408299 11-30 4.628,55

INTEREST INFORMATION
Annual percentage yield eamed
Interest-bearing days
Average balance for APY
interest earned

4.86%
30
$140,002.63
$545.56



Customer Service 888.292.4037
www.Origin.bank

Origin Bank MEMBER FDIC

.'W@ PO Box 1325 » Ruston, LA 71273

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2
November 30, 2024
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

Thank you for banking with Origin Bank



ot e e MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Custamar Sarorze 882 292 2017
Account:

o

Origin Bank O e
Page: 3 of 3
mm;v—;n 1030
o N . Lt Zonsd pro—
e ul Conefr ] § 125, 4or, 4.
o -]
EuNrtonl B

€J-Origin Bank
> ‘!;7/2!2{-10 @\uu: -
w0756
11/20/2024 1030 $128,408.54
[ S T A

MADISON COUNTY  mae) 1031
SOARD OF SUPCRASONS
pide i 2

. CANTON, K3 300000008 Yt

o &ﬁ:gl Cm\.h‘v::ﬁ | $2¢, 2040
- : 4,
RCaAron 1. e &

& Origin Bark.
reiH23020000 -
6133402756

oy

11/20/2024 1031 4$86,201.41



Customer Service 888.292.4037
www.Origin.bank

Origin Bank MEMBER FDIC

% PO Box 1325 « Ruston, LA 71273

Last statement: November 30, 2024
This statement: December 31, 2024
Total days in statement period: 31

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

REUNION/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PRQJECT Page 1

PO BOX 608

CANTON MS 39046-0608 L)

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Support Center,
888-292-4037

Origin Bank
PO Box 1325
Ruston LA 71273-1325

Public Funds With Interest

Account number Beginning balance $4,628.55
Enclosures 1 Total additions 45.36
Low balance $181.86  Total subtractions 4,490.69
Average balance $2,627.14  Ending balance $183.22
Avg collected balance $2,627
CHECKS
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1032 12-18 4,481.69
DEBITS
Date Description Subtractions
12-31 ' Cycle Service Charge 9.00
PUBLIC FUNDS Wi
CREDITS
Description Additions
12-12 ' Credit Memo 35.00
REFUND STOQP PAY PER LAKEITA PITTS
12-31 ' Interest Credit 10.36
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount  Date Amount Date Amount
11-30 4,62855 12-18 181.86

12-12 4,663.55 12-31 183.22




& PO Box 1325 » Ruston, LA 71273
Customer Service 888.292.4037
www.Origin.bank

Origin Bank

MEMBER FDIC

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
December 31, 2024

INTEREST INFORMATION
Annual percentage yield earmned
Interest-bearing days
Average balance for APY
Interest earned

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

4.76%
31
$2,627.14
$10.36

Page 2

Total for

Total

this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees

$0.00

$0.00

Total Returned ltem Fees

$0.00

$0.00

Thank you for banking with Origin Bank
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12/18/2024 1032 $4,481.69



